Name of Person Signing

F

06-17-1998

ISHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Date

Tab settings ⇒ = □ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of 1007414	19 attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hormel Foods Corporation 1 Hormel Place Austin, MN 55912 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Grand Lyon Enterprises, LLC Internal Address: 8800 Roswell Road Suite 265 City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP:30350			
Other Execution Date: May 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3 Yes 3 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) D373729 attached? J Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: W. Hampton Morris Internal Address: Cushing, Morris, Armbruster & Jones, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2110 Peachtree Center International Tower, 229 Peachtree Street NE	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
:581 40.00 0P	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. Kevin C. Jones	Tune 8 1978			

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Hormel Foods Corporation, of 1 Hormel Place, Austin, Minnesota 55912,

hereinafter referred to as "patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

KETCHUP BOTTLE, No. D373729, dated September 17, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Hormel Foods Corporation, is now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, Grand Lyon Enterprises, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "assignee",

whose post office address is 8800 Roswell Road, Suite 265, Atlanta, Georgia 30350, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of

which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Hormel Foods

Corporation, the patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent aforesaid; the same to be held and

enjoyed by the said assignee for its own behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns,

to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by Hormel Foods Corporation, had this assignment and sale not been

made.

Executed this 15th day of May, 1998, in Austin, Minnesota.

HORMEL FOODS CORPORATION

Fric A Brown

Title: Group Vice President

State of Minnesota)					
)ss					
County of Mower)					
On this $\frac{15 ext{th}}{15 ext{th}}$ the person who signe behalf of Hormel Foo	ed this instrun	nent, who ackr	nowledged	that he sign	otary public ned it as his	, appeared free act on
		<u></u>	eHs L	Wells		
		Nota	iry Public			
[Seal]						
		BETTY L. V NOTARY PUBLIC STEELE CC My Commission Expires	MINNESOTA DUNTY	(C)		

RECORDED: 06/09/1998